DESOTO COUNTY CANVASSING BOARD PUBLIC MEETING NOTICE

(Florida Statute 102.141)

The DeSoto County Canvassing Board will meet beginning at 7:00 PM on Thursday, August 25, 2022 in the County Commissioners Meeting Room, Suite 103, DeSoto County Administration Building, 201 East Oak Street, Arcadia, Florida. The meeting is open to the public. The Canvassing Board will meet to canvass any Provisional Ballots for the August 23, 2022 Primary Election.

Members of the DeSoto County Canvassing Board: Judge Danielle Brewer Supervisor of Elections Mark F. Negley Commissioner Elton Langford Commissioner Judy Schaefer

NOTE: Persons are advised that if they wish to appeal any decision made at this meeting, they will need a record of the proceedings and for such purpose, they may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made, which record includes testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based, per Section 286.0105, Florida Statutes.

Mark F. Negley Supervisor of Elections DeSoto County, Florida